DC-Link capacitor
 Features
High Voltage and High Ripple-Current Capability by original
designed Electrode.
Low loss Low inductance structure.
A flexible terminal form by customer requirement.
 Applications
Inverter for HEV and EV automotive.

DLC(A)
Aluminum Case Dry type DC-Link Capacitor
Part number system
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
D L C (A)
1、Digit　1 to 4　：　Ｔｙｐｅ of capactor
2、Digit　5 to 6　：　Rated voltage
07 = 700 V.DC 13 = 1300 V.DC
09 = 900 V.DC 15 = 1500 V.DC
11 = 1100 V.DC 20 = 2000 V.DC
3、Digit　7 to 9　：　Rated capacitance value
　e.g.：　　367 = 36×10^7pF = 360×10^3 = 360 (μF）
4、Digit　10　：　capacitance tolerance
J ： ± 5 %
K ： ± 10 %
M ： ± 20 %
5、Digit　11　：　indicates lead type
1 ： male terminal
2 ： female terminal
6、Digit　12　：　between terminals pitch
A ： P = 32mm
B ： P = 35mm
C ： P =50mm
7、Digit　13　：　Indicates Bolt Type
1 ： M5
2 ： M6
3 ： M8
8、Digit　14 to 17　：　Model code
                              (internal use)
H±
2
P±0.5
H±
2
Ｌａｂｅｌ
φＤ±1
M12*16
8N.m max
P±0.5
Ｌａｂｅｌ
φＤ±1
DLC(A)
Aluminum Case Dry type DC-Link Capacitor
W.V
Capacitance
（μF）
Dimension　(mm) ERS max
1KHz(mΩ)
Ls max
(nH)
Ｉrms
(A)
Part number
Dmax Hmax
700V.DC
360 76 95 1.8 70 55   DLC(A)07367****
450 76 125 2.1 70 60   DLC(A)07457****
480 86 95 1.5 65 60   DLC(A)07487****
550 76 145 2.4 70 50   DLC(A)07557****
600 86 125 1.8 60 50   DLC(A)07607****
650 76 175 2.0 65 55   DLC(A)07657****
700 86 145 1.9 60 60   DLC(A)07707****
900 86 175 1.7 60 60   DLC(A)07907****
1100 116 125 1.4 55 70   DLC(A)07118****
1400 116 145 1.2 60 75   DLC(A)07148****
1700 116 175 1.3 60 75   DLC(A)07178****
2200 136 145 0.9 60 80   DLC(A)07228****
2800 136 175 1.1 60 80   DLC(A)07288****
900V.DC
260 76 95 2.8 70 47   DLC(A)09267****
360 86 125 2.4 70 45   DLC(A)09367****
380 76 95 2.8 65 55   DLC(A)09387****
450 76 145 3.2 70 43   DLC(A)09457****

DLC(B)
Plastic Case Dry type DC-Link Capacitor
Part number system
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
D L C (B)
1、Digit　1 to 4　：　Ｔｙｐｅ of capactor
2、Digit　5 to 6　：　Rated voltage
06 = 600 V.DC
07 = 700 V.DC
09 = 900 V.DC
3、Digit　7 to 9　：　Rated capacitance value
　e.g.：　　127 = 12×10^7pF = 120×10^3 = 120 (μF）
4、Digit　10　：　capacitance tolerance
J ： ± 5 %
K ： ± 10 %
M ： ± 20 %
5、Digit　11　：　indicates lead type
 1 ： male terminal
2 ： female terminal
6、Digit　12　：　P1
A ： P = 45mm
B ： P = 60mm
7、Digit　13　：　P2
A ： P = 101mm
B ： P = 133mm
8、Digit　14 to 17　：　Model code (internal use)
P2
D
1
H
5
±
１
±
１
Ｐｌａｓｔｉｃ　　Ｃａｓｅ
Ｔｉｎｎｅｄ　　Ｏｕｔｐｕｔ
Ｒｅｓｉｎ
Ｔｉｇｈｔｅｎｉｎｇ　Ｔｏｒｑｕｅ
3 . 5Ｎ .ｍ 　 ｍ ａ ｘ
P1
M
H
+
5
DLC(B)
Aluminum Case Dry type DC-Link Capacitor
W.V
Capacitance
（μF）
Dimension　(mm) Ls max
(nH)
dv/dt
(V/μS)
Ｉrms
(A)
ERS max
1KHz(mΩ)
Part number
Dmax Hmax
600V.DC
120 86 41 25 37 90 0.7   DLC(B)06127****
200 86 51 32 25 90 0.8   DLC(B)06207****
270 86 65 40 16 85 0.9   DLC(B)06277****
350 115 51 32 25 120 0.6   DLC(B)06357****
500 115 65 40 26 125 0.7   DLC(B)06507****
700V.DC
100 86 41 25 48 90 0.6   DLC(B)07107****
150 86 51 32 32 90 0.7   DLC(B)07157****
220 86 65 40 21 85 0.9   DLC(B)07227****
250 115 51 32 32 115 0.6   DLC(B)07257****
350 115 65 40 21 120 0.7   DLC(B)07357****
900V.DC